
Form 101
Side I

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
GLOACESTER COT]NTY

125 VIRGINIA AVENUE
WILLIAMSTOWN, N.J. 08094

(8s6) 728-9800
Ext.#271 t #279

.L
ZBA No. Jo a3

Applicant: v
I \ AT\\ ,-{ NY r e., Owner:

Address: ,, \\tl

(If different than applicant)
yt € Address:

L-t-\ \\l-:,tO ttJ^-l r N\ J C ECCI q

Telephone No.

Fax No.

Telephone No.

E-Mail Address:

E-Mail Address:

Address:

[Ot

Property Address: \\-) \r.t3 tstrrr-: brTt t{ \vt-

Block: Seo;. Lot: T.oninrClassification: Kb - C

l. Application concerns: (Check what is applicable)

use " Lot Area 

- 

Yards Height Addition Building

Proposed building Minor/lVlajor Site Plan 

- 

Minor/Ulajor Sub4ivision

Alleged Error of Torvnship Official ,r/ Other

2. Brief description of real estate affected: Development Name:

VL

Nearest Cross-street: 6 . '+cR llarzse fl, u e Lot size: '1 'l
Does Property Have Water/Sewer? private {*rilrr"

Location: t i,U

ii 19

If use variance is requested for accessory structure, what is the square footage of existing home?



Form 101
Side 2

Is this in a Pinelands area? tla ifyes, Certificate of Filing No.
(Please attach a copy of Certifidate of Filing if applicable)

Present use: {4i 0o nl Present improvements upon tana: SFD &

3. If this application is for a use variance in conjunction with a request for a site plan approval, site plan
waiver, or sutrdivision, have the appropriate forms been submitted? yES: Xb,

4. Ifthis is an appeal action ofa Township Official: Date ofAction:

5. State, in detail, what you want: I rl,e'r'k

6 State why you think the Board should grant what you want, State whether or not you are claiming a
hardship and state specifically what hardship you are claiming:

Qnu.voA s"I& rrJn e

7 If there have been any previous applications filed in connection with these prcmises state the date and the
name under which it was filed:

I hereby depose and say that all of the above statements antl the statem
Submittcd herewith are true to the best ofmy knowledge antl belief.

ents contained in any papers or plans

Sworn to and subscribed before me
<l)- (& 20911

(Notary Pub ic) (Signa licant)f

BOARD USE ONLY Date application received: 3
104/02nel Public hearing date: 3 3o By:

Deemed Complete:

Your statem€nt ofalleged error ofrownship official (Include name and tifle of official) _

See

7_

I

- /^-



TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
125 VIRGINIA AVENUE

WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ 08094
TEL (8s6) 728-9800 EXT _

FAX (856) 62s-2143
llrurw.monroetownshlDnl.oro RALPH MANFREDI

DIRECTOR

RIGHARD DILUCIA
MAYOR

January 16,2020

MAYGOCK HOLDING CO LLC
117 WASHINGTON AVE
WLLIAMSTOWN, NJ 08094

Re: ZONING PERMIT RE'\TOKED - REFERRAL TOZBATPINELANDS REQUIRED
I1TWASHINGTONAVE BIocULot 320A16

Dear propefi owner:

A review of your file and approvals has revealed that a required Use Variance for two Principat Uses and

application to the Pinelands to have more than one use have not been obtained to date, and due to fite lack of

those approvals your Zoning Permit has been revoked. An application to the Zoning Board of Adjustment for a

Use Variance and Pinelands Approval are both required. Once those approvals are granted, your approvals will

be reinstated.

Please contact me at 85&72&9800 ext 222 to discuss he next steps so we can assist you in the process.

Please note that the application for the Usb Variance needs td'be submitted by Februa ry 17 ,2020.
Regards,

Tara Park, Zoning Offioer



Planning Board: _

Date: I 2dL
Name of Applicant:

Address of Applicant:

eocx, 32O'/

REFERRAT FORM TO THE TAND USE BOARDS

APPTICATION DETAITS

REVIEW FOR THE BOARD:

11r

t_l LJq.s[;
rot(S): / lp

,on", ,0!4pin"trnar,

U5E:

SIDE YARD:

REAR YARD:

FRONT YARD:

BULK:

LOT AREA:

LOT WIDTH:

LOT COVERAGE:

ENCROACHMENT INTO BUFFER

WAIVERS:

SIDEWALK WAIVER

SITE PLAN WAIVER

S]TE PI.AN:

MINOR SITE PLAN

MAJOR SITE PLAN

SUBDIVISION

MINOR SUBDIVISION

MAJOR SUEDIVISION

ENTS:

Zoning Offi cer Sitnature

^:'rfuV1t\i&&u,-rssr*P<

1,44 t{at,an(L

s/-q7 -/t
lTllr- ,'

CC: Applicant, Land Use Board Secretary, file

Date

n)

\--
Zoning Board: .{



Ptt-78- 17

TOWNSHIP OF MONROE PLANNING BOAR.D

R-ESOLUTION GRANTING SITE PLAN WAIYER
Applicant: Kathryn Maycock
Application No. WSP-47-17

Property: 103 Washington Ave
Block: 3202; Lot 16 (the .Property")

WHEREAS' The Applicanr made an apprication to rhe Monroe Township pranning Board

(the ''Planning Board") for a site plan waiver in connection with the request to open up a

chiropractor ollice at the Property in accordance with the Applicanl's testimony on the record and

inlormation submitted wirh the Applicant's application to the planning Board (the ..Sire plan

Waiver");

*HEREAS' sr 75'544 (SuMivision, site pran and condirionar use approvar) of Chaprer

175 (Land Managemenr) of the code (the "code") of the Township of Monroe (the .,Township')

provides that "sire plan review and approval shall be required before (i) any change of use (primary

or ancillary), adding any use (primary or ancillary) or change of occupancy, and before (ii) any

conslruction. reconstruction, reduction, conversion, structural alteration, relocation, rehabilitatior

or enlargement of any buirding or any other strucrure, and before (iii) any mining, excavario&

remoral of soil, clearing of a site or pracing of any fill on rands conlemprated for deveropment.

Except as hereinafter provided, no buirding permit or zoning permit shalr be issued in connection

*'ith any of the aforementioned matters set forth in $ r 75-s4 A.(i),(ii), & (iii) above unress and

until a site plan is first submitted and approved by the reviewing board. No certificate ofoccupancy

shall be given unress all conslruction and deveropment fury conform to the prans as approved by

IPB-78-l7l



the reviewing board."

WHEREAS' the Appricant has appried ro the pranning Board for a waiver from rhe

aforementioned site plan review and approval requirements of $175-54A in connection with

Applicant's proposal:

wlrEREAS, $175-54c of the Code provides in part rhar.,The reviewing board shal have

the authorify. but not the obrigation. to waive site plan approval requirements and granr a site plan

waiver whenever it derermines thar (i) an appricant's proposar, which otherwise wourd require site

plan review and approval under g 175-54 A.(i),(ii),&(iiD, does nor materia[y afect exisring

circulation' drainage' rerarionship of buirdings ro each other, randscaping, buffering, Iighting and

other considerations of site plan review, or (ii) an appricant's proposar, which otherwise wourd

require sire plan review and approval under gl75_54 A.(i),(ii),&(iii). is a modest change or is

satisfactory and otherwise meets the requiremenls ofthe site pran ordinance. Any appticant desiring

a waiver under this provision sha[ present suflicienl evidence lo the Board Io reach such

conclusions as wourd permir a waiver. This evidence sha[ consist of a current survey, sketches,

descriprion or properry and appunenances. merhods of operations, photographs and other

information or documentation as the Board may require. The planning Board and/or Zoning Board

of Adjusrment sharr have rhe authority but not rhe obrigation to grant a site pran waiver based on

the evidence presented to it. rn connection with any site pran waiver review, the reviewing board

may consider, and may condition the approvar of any site pran waiver upon, mafters which are

generally considered during a site plan revierv including, but not Iimited to. issues related to

IPB-78-t7l

PB-78-t7



PB-78-17

landscaping, parking, lighting, yegetarion, signage. safely, utiriry services and buffering. The

reviewing board may arso erect to condition the approvar of any site pran waiver upon the appricant

fumishing an additional escrow with the revierying board ofnot more than $1,000.00 in connection

with the review and involvement by the board's pranner with any conditions of approvar such as,

but not limited to, conditions related to landscaping'.;

WIIEREAS' $r75-54c of the code provides further rhat ,.The pranning Board and/or

Zoning Board ofAdjusfnent shallhave the authority to grant a site plan waiver,.;

WITEREAS' the planning Board reviewed rhe Appricanr's request for the Site pran waiver

at its regular meeting of September 14,20ll;

*ITEREAS' the Monroe Township Zoning officer issued a zoning review retter dated

september 8, 201 7, to the Applicant, the planning Board members and professionals, regarding the

Applicant's request for the Site plan Waiver (the.,Zoning Review Leuer,,);

wIrER-EAs' the zoning Review Lener is incorporated into this resorulion as if fu y set

forth herein;

wHERf,AS' after hearing tesrimony from the Appricanr, the pranning Board determined

that the Applicanl's proposal met the site plan waiver requirements of $r75_54c of the Code

insomuch as the Appricant's proposar, which otherwise wourd require site plan review and approval

under g 175-54 A'(i),(ii)'&(iii). is a modest change or is satisfacrory to the planning Board and

otherwise meeB the requirements ofrhe site plan ordinance;

*HEREAS' the pranning Board then vored ro approve rhe Appricanl's apprication for site

JPB-78- r 7l



PB-78-17

PIan Waiver;

WHEREAS, Planning Board desires to memorialize the decision rendered at its regular

mcering of Seplember 14,2017 
.-.

Now' THEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED that rhe pranning Board makes the fo[owing

findings of fact and conclusions of law:

l. gl75-54A (Subdivision, sire pran and conditionar use approvar) of chapter r75 (Land

Management) ofthe Code (the "code") ofthe Township of Monroe (the ..Township") 
sets

forth the various requirements relating to site plan review and approval ofa property;

2. The Applicant is requesting a waiver from rhe aforementioned site plan review and approval

requirements of $ 175-54A in conjunction with the proposal outlined above:

3. The Applicant testified, and the planning Board agreed, that the Applicanr presented

sufficienl evidence to the planning Board to reach such concrusions to permit a site plan

waiver in connection with $ I 75-54C of the Code;

4. The Planning Board has determined that the Applicant has met the criteria set forth in g I 75-

54C ofrhe Code related ro the granting ofa site plan waiver;

5. The Planning Board has determined that Site pran waiver can be granted wirhout impairing

the intent or purpose of the New Jersey Municipal Land Use Law, Ihe Township,s master

plan or Code.

BE IT FURTHf,R RESOLYED thar, based upon rhe above factual findings and

concrusions of law, the pranning Board hereby GRANTS the site plar waiver, subjecl 10 the

IPB-78-i 7l



PB-78-17

lollowing conditions:

l' The Applicant shall submit a grading pran to the Zoning officer and pranning Board for

review and approval prior to the issuance ofany permits.

2- The Applicant shall apply for and obtain any and all required

permits/certificates,/approvals/variances/licenses related to its proposed use, occupancy,

zoning and construction and shalr pass any and arr required inspections related to use,

occupancy zoning, and construction.

3- The Property owner shalr pay all required fees and shalr comply with alr other Federal.

state and rownship laws and requirements, incruding without rimitation a[ appricable

provisions ofthe Township's code, relating to this application and grant ofthe site plan

Waiver;

4- The Properry taxes shall be paid to date;

5- The Applicant shall obtain any and all required variances, licenses, certifications,

permits or simirar permissions needed for its proposed use and Io operate its business

from any and alr govemmentar authorities, agencies and quasi-judicial govemmental

bodies having jurisdiction over such proposed use and business, and shal pay all related

fees and taxes, ifany;

6- If applicable, the Applicant shall obtain any and all required approvals, permits and

other permissions needed and/or required from a, govemmentar authorities, outside

agencies andlor quasi-judiciar bodies having jurisdiction over the propert_v and./or the

IPB-78-r7I



PB-78- I 7

Applicant's application for Site Plan Waiver including, withoul timitation, the

following: Ner," Jersey Department of Environmental hotection; Gloucester County

Planning Board; Gloucester County Soil Conservation District; Monroe Township Fire

Code Official: Monroe Township Municipal Utilities Aurhoriry: if applicable;

7- The Applicant shall be required 1o apply tbr and obtain a zoning permit and construction

permits prior to opening for business;

8- The Applicant shall be required to apply for and obtain a zoning permit for any and alt

proposed signage in connection with this Site plan Waiver.

9- A compliance inspection is required prior to the issuance of any zoning permits,

construction permits or certificale of occupancy; and

lGThe conditions of this approval may be enforced by the Township and the Township

zoning officer as zoning violations, pursuant to injunctive relief or in any other manner

as may be permitted by law, in equiry or under the Code.

BE IT FURTHER REsoI-\If,n that, nothing herein shall be deemed a grant or approval

of any use, variances or other relief rvith the exception of the aforcmentioned grant of the Site plan

Waiver.

IPB-78- t 7J



PB-78- I 7

ROLL CALL VOTE

TFIOSE IN FAVOR: Mr. Agnesino; Mr. Cooper; Mr. crane: Ms. Flaherry; Mr.

Heffner, Mr. Masterson: Mr. Scardino; Mr. Teefy and Mr. O,Brien.

IHOSE OPPOSED:

)

THOSE ABSTAINING:

NONE

NONE

(

()

CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerri$/ rhat the foregoing Resolution is a memorial izing Resolution adopted by the

Planning Board of the Torvnship of Monroe on l7 to memorialize its decision at

its regular meeting on September 14,2017

Y
PLANNING BOARD

Dated:

IPB-78- I 7I



MONROE TOWNSHIP ZONING REVIEW LETTER

9/8t2017

To: Planning Board Members and Professionals

From: Rosemary Flaherty, Director of Community Development/Zoning Officer

Re: Kathryn Maycock, *SWastrington Avenue, Block 3202 Lot 16,
Application WSP-47-201 7

Dear Board Members and Professionals;

Please be advised that I have reviewed the application Kathryn Maycock, I03
Washington Avenue, Block 3202 l,ot 16, Application WSP-47-20I7and I have
the following comments and recommendations:

1. The property is located in the RG-C Zone Regional Growth Commercial.
2. The property is located in the Pinelands.
3. The previous use ofthe property was a duplex.
4. The applicant is proposing a chiropractic office and a vitamin business at

this location.
5. The applicant should provide testimony on the complete use ofeach

business for the record.
6. The applicant should provide testimony on &e parking existing and how the

use ofthe businesses will interact with the existing parking for the record.
7. Any change in signage should be provided by the applicant for the record.
8. The hours ofoperation should be providing by the applicant forthe record.
9. The number of employee's part rime and full time should be provided for the

record.

l0.The applicant should provide testimony regarding truck deliveries at this site
and whether or not the site has the proper circulation for the record.

I 1.The applicant should testifu as to whether any state licenses are required for
this type of business and a copy of the same should be provided at the time
of zoning permit

l2'The applicant should provide testimony on how he plans on disposing of
waste and trash for the record and whether an enclosure is in place.

l3.All State and local permits are required as a condition of approval.

Thank you.



) .r<*, t*o
Pcol- P cArJ

A ppricar ion fi)st-1tla u ry
SITE PLAN WAIYER CHECK LIS

Township Application Form MUST bc signcd by apolicanr and ovrner.

_ 1'or+nship Fecs: l. Nonrcfundable Filing Fce - $100.00

2. Escrow Fee - $500.00

of Filing (lf propery is locsrcd in thc Pineland Area'r

Tax Strtemenr (obrain from &e Tax Collecror,s Oflice)

Disclosrc (lf Applicablc)

of Sale or Lease (lf applicant is nor owner)

Currcnt ecrtificd Dctcil Survcy (showing all strucrurcs)

Supponing documenmtion (lerer, plar/sketch. surycy, picturcs etc.)

NOTE: If thc applicant is. a corporation, please provide a cenil'red resolurion aurhonzing rhis
deveiopnent and suting the authorizd agent.



Apprication r {0:f:17-e0 /q
GENERAL PAGE I

Monroe Torvnship Planning Board/Board of Adjustment
125 Virginia Avenue, Suite 5A

Williamstown, NJ 08094
(856) 728-9800 Ext. 27A or 271

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE ACCEPTANCE BY EITHER
BOARD. PLEASE USE THE ATTACHED CHECK LIST. FAII.URE TO DO SO WILL
CAUSE YOUR APPLICATION TO BE DELAYED.

I. GEI\{ERAL NFORTvIATION:

A. Applicant 's Name co&
\ -'\ (lJ, U.,r\Nr\S\3rLjh-\, N \

State ,l\1 zip go6. 08oclt[ Phone

B. Owner's Name h nrt-r+*.-v r.-r |r.t *^< - "L,
Address \i.-l LCa9t-{(r.-iq-roru & i r.), (_ *..4A :'rcuf L\

.An e r'rY 0J i crseE
,tx

C.A

Address i-)5q -tltn \c( citv &88#+ F €AN t t-r tu t#t-rc

Srate NJ zip Code D83),a Phone '#bL?q-o 3oG Fax

D. Is Applicant a Partnership or Y"r---/--No
E. lf Applicant is a Partnership or Corporation, provide Partnership or Corporate Disclosure

Statement.

F. If Applicant is other than Owner, at[ach a copy of the Agreement of Sale or document
conferring a legal or equitable interest upon the Applicant.

G. The Applicant, as a condition of submission, agrees to pay, in escrow, all reasonable and
necessary costs forprofessional review ofthe application and plans for inspection of
required improvements and for other professional services required by this application.

Signatures:

Date ? )) 1
Owner l.--a-"l* \- Date rf"rrlrf

t
Date receivcd by the Board

State l.-u Zip Code__1C8Qft[__Phone.

t\



Application #

DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION PAGE II

SITE PLAN WAMER

II. DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION:

A. Location: (l) Skeet I D3 B}+s,r+ I lt:q-rblt Ayt
(2) Plate Block 3)O & ') lb

B. Zone

C. Is this property in a Pineland's area? Yes No

D. Does this property have water and sewer? Private / 
^Orr"

E. Please attach a letter addressed to the Board which includes the following:
l. Explain what type df business you will be operating - Describe the use
2. The days of operation
3. The hours ofoperation
4- How many employees - Full-time and/or Part-time
5. Parking information - Survey or drawing of parking spaces allowed for

business
6. Information on signage - Dimension of sign
7. Add any other information that you feel will be helpful in &e

determination of obtaining a site plan waiver.

NOTE: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CHECK LIST FOR SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS

&€-S rutu \/t L-. \., puE.r
Crrrqop*^cTlc 0FFrc-r /5rro*,.^p.-vr>) opEt( S \,+y\
\l r r-&y\-A_i t\r t-I-f> ? ? - ( t .Lr.

^ e lo.tql 6pc:ru .F \p-V 55 X q brGt._) tF r=rc5 1_11 oF rlzr-Lrl_l 6urLbrArg

/r *o i1

t/



Kathryn Maycock

103 Washington Ave

Williamstown, NJ O8O94

 

August 25, 2017

Dear Monroe Township Zoning Board Members,

I have purchased the property adjacent to mine at 117 Washington Ave., which has 3 viable buildings on

the site. My plan is to Bet approval from the board to rent out the main house as a residential duplex,

outfit the larger outbuilding as a Chiropractic of{ice to expand the existing office we have at our

residence, 103 Washington Ave. This will make room for my 2 sons who are now in Chiropractic school

and plan to practice with their father upon graduation. I also plan to open a health and wellness

business in the smaller out building, which will be a vitamin and supplement shop. This is slated to be an

t 8 month plan, with the duplex to be the first completed and available to tenants October 1, 2017. The

Chiropractic office is planned for January, 2019 and the vitamin shop some time in 2018. The site has

plenty of room for parking and already ls equipped with public water and sewer, and electric to all

buildings. The duplex is planned for a 2 bedroom unit on the main floor and a 1-2 bedroom unit on the

second floor. Employees for the Chiropractic practice will be 3 full-time employees and 3 doctors that

will practice on rotating days of the week, open 5-6 a week. The vitamin shop will have one full-time and

1 part-time employee, open 5-5 days a week. I have already applied for a permit to pour a second apron

to have an entrance and an exit onto the property and will provide enough off-street parking for all

employees, patrons and tenants. lf you have any question feel free to call me at 856-981-1997 and I look

forward to coming and presenting my plan to you in person.

Sincerely,

\*L,--[."*..- [
/athryn Maycock 

\\-
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LEGALDESCRIMION
Lot 16. Block 3202,Plata 32

Township of Monroe
Gloucester County, New Jersey

File No-: 10756

Date: August 21, 2017

ALL that certain tract or parcel of land and premises situate, lying and being in the Township o1'

Monme, County ofGloucester, and the State ofNew Jersey, being desoribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of washiogton Avenue (44 feet wide), said point being

corner to t ots 15 and 16, Block 3202 as shown on the Momoe Township tax map, mid point also

being North 53 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 152.00 feet from the

intersection of the centorline of Washington Avenue with the centerline of Clinton Avenue (44

feet wide), and extending thence;

I . North 36 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West along the division line between Lot 16, Block
3202 and Lots 15 and 13, Block 3202, passing over an iron pin found at a distance of 22.40
feet, with a total distance of259.30 feet to the corner of [,ots 1l and 16, Block 3202, thence;

2. North 57 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds F:s{ alelg fl6 division line between Lots I i and 16,

Block 3202 a disance of 120.36 fe€t to the comer to l,ots 16 and 17, Block 3202, thence;

3. South 36 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds East along the division line betqreen Lots l6 and i7,
Block 3202, passing over aa iron pin set at a distance of228.00 feet, with a total distance of
250.00 feet to a point in the centerline of Washinglon Avenue, thence;

4. South 53 degrees l0 minutes 00 seconds Wesl along the centerline of Washington Avenue a

distance of 120.00 feet to the point of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 30,558 square fee! more or less (inciuding area in thc roadway).

BEING known as Lot 16, Block 3202 as shown on the Township ofMonroe tax map.

rYuil,,*
Robert J.
Proiessional land Surveyor
N.J. Licerise No. 35389
800 Rosetree Drive
Williarnoown, NJ 08094
Phone: (856) 728-t974



Township of Monroe
Zrining Permit

omhorlRgceip! flr

hcckH:

$20outrt collcc(cd:

0
1118

rs requ

,\#li!al;on f : ?9I7 P+mit No:

fjoo$ructi(xr Co[ro] \umbEr i

Block: 3202 Lot:

B ork Sitet loJ Wrthinslon Avrnuo

Orrncr: Krthrln l}lry.o&

Addrcssi ll? \trslhirrgton AYenue

Citv,rst8tc/Zip: lvitlinnrtorvn :{., l}tllg4

'I clcpfurnu:  

[axr (-) 
Elvlail:  

Ie,lant:

Pinelund: YES

20lro5aI.0 0

1{

lsiuc D r: 0t45D017

Quali[cr:

Tone:

Agcnt:

Addrcss:

ciryisu{ei 7.ip:

Tclcphooe:

Fax:

EMail ;

Dcrrult

LJ---

-t'his 
is to ccrljly thtx (hc Ebovr-dlscribod ]reflis*s togcthcr *ith troy Luitdio,q thurtoo, are 6pprqYcd tirr usc ts indjcaftd belou' lnd ar dcPictod orl

I}lc Plot Ilair:

-Apmtr f(r Ylaa0 aronnd dritcrt)t

which is a:

I X I Us. pc.miltu] by zo,ri,ng (lrdinuncu, tulicl+ - I ?5 Scotior: - 3

I is4 lcrn[tc(l bv rarirrtce approrc{ on

-qLaot tb{rtof.
sxbjccl Io ony special condilions attflched 10 1bc

T] vatid Dr.{|tonlhrming ! !c ss crtabliihe(l by ( ) findings qj thc Torfog Bo'rrd of.{djrslm€l 0r by ( }
thr: urrde*igncd zoning ollicfi or b), ( ) I'llnDiog Raard o.r thc bosis of cr ideflcc srtrtPli.d lry., lpplicaot, Co ilrons, ifan,

I I I hcre it o nuoqonl'ormios sLruclurrc on (hc p(emiscs hv lcason of inst)ffLcicrt

I I Olher nulc: d,cck ryjtb thc public *prk,i dcpanmcrt 10 $.c if a rtrcct opcning pcrm

This is NO'f I Corstrurtion Permit

T,4Ding ial
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\
Prlncipals

Richard Rehmann, GISP
Chris Rehmano PE, CME PP, PIS

Richard Heggan PLS,PP
Robert Heggan, PLS, PPASSOCIATES

Rosemary Flaherty, Zoning Official
Township of Monroe
125 Virginia Avenue
Williamstown, NJ 08O94

Site Plan Waiver
Block 3202, Lot 16

(117 Washington Ave)

ARH f30-14054.02

SGr\hif$** '*l'

MAR 1 3 2018

coDSE?XR?I.Ei-I+ENr

March 8,2018

Re:

Dear Roe:

ln accordance with the Resolution granting Site Plan Waiver (P8-78-17) for the above referenced

property, we have reviewed the plan entitled "Plan of Survey 117 Washington Avenue" prepared

Ly ruaycock Holding Co., LLC, signed and dated 2lL6lL8. Upon our review, we believe the

following items should be addressed by the applicant:

1. The site appears to drain towards Lot 15 and Washington Avenue. Lot 15 has an existing

low point and as a result, we do not believe there will be adverse impact to the

neighboring properties. We would recommend Lots 15 and 15 be consolidated as a result.

2. The 3, walkway needs to be at a minimum of 4' wide in order to be in compliance with

current ADA standards.

3. paving section should be at a minimum of 2" of surface course and 5"DGA subbase.

4. Show all water and sewer services for the proposed office.

5. lt appears there is a proposed ramp at the doonray to the building entrance. Our office

would suggest this ramp be moved further frorn the door if possible or enlarged to avoid

tripping hazards. Additionally, the ramp would need to be a minimum of 4'wide to be in

compliance with current ADA standards.

6. Traffic control signs (i.e. stop signs) shoutd be placed at all site exits onto public roads.

7. The applicant should replace the existing sidewalk directly behind the proposed concrete

apron with 6" thick reinforced concrete.

g. The applicant is required to appty for a Township road-opening permit related to the

proposed curb and drivewaY apron.

9. We would recommend parking bumpers be placed in all parking stalls along the side yard

(near lot 17).

ARH rtrsociates
Corporare Headquarters - 215 Bellevue Avenue - PO Box 579 - Hammonton, NJ 08037 - 509.561.0482 -fax6A9.567.8909' 

Btoomfietd Office - 2 Broad Street - Suite 602 - Bloomfield, NJ 07003 - 973.337.8562 - fax973.337.8876
www.arh-us.com

DI



10. The applicant should clarifu if the existing driveway will be utilized as an entrance or exlt

for the site. We would like to note the driveway cannot accommodate two-way traffic
and the drive isle and apron should be signed appropriately.

Enclosed, please find a marked up copy ofthe submitted plan for reference.

should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Thank you.

Sin ly

hryn Cornfo E for
Adams, Rehmann & etgan Assoc., lnc.

Township Enginee/s ffice
Enclosure

Bryan Glaze, ActinB Construction Code fficlal
Mike Calvello, Public Works Director
walter s. Kucharski, lrving Design Group, LLq PLs, 1ro wrrrre xorse eike Haddon Hei8ht5, Nl 08035)

Kathryn MayCOck (117 washington Avenue williamstown, N, o8oglt)

KEclr.t
w:\f*r,r)nloqW1la1't\.nq\lot grodtng\02_117 woshingt rn ove-btock 320:2 ld 76\Lsiteplnnrcvlew .onnei6-r77 warhitgtoi dtt..de,

cc



Township of Monroe
Zonin Permit

0
tt2
$75.00

#:
#:

collected:

Application #: 8522 permit No:
Construction Control Number :

Block: 32OZ Lot:

WOrK SitC: II7 WASHINGTON AVE

Owner: MAYCOCK,KATHRYN

Address: t03 WASHINGTON AVE

City/State/Zip: WILLIAMSTOWNNJ 08094

Telephone:

Fax: (J_-_
EMail:

Tenant:

Pineland: NO

20rEorsE.000

t6

Issue Date: O3l2Ol2OlB

Qualifier:

Znne: Defeult

Agent: MAYCOCK, KATIIRYN

Address: 103 WASHINGTON AVE

Ciry/Srautzip: WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 0t094

Telephone:

Fax: (_) _-_
EMail:

This is to certi$ thar the abovedescribed premises together with any building thereon, are approved for use as indicated below and as depicted onthe Plot Plan:

EXPANDING APRON FOR DRIVEWAY

Which is a:

I X I Usc permitted by Zoning Ordinance, Article _ 175 Section - 3 & g9

tt Use permitted by variance approved on
grant thereof.

# subject to any special conditions attached to the

II Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) findings of the Zoning Board of Adjusrment or by ( )the undersigred zoning officer or by ( ) Planning Board on the basis ofevidence supplied by applicanl conditions, ifany:

I I There is a nonconforming structure on the pranises by reason of insufficienr

I I Other:

This is NOT a Construction permit



Township of Monroe
Zoning Permit

heck #:

mount aollectedi

0
103

$585.00

oucher/Receipt #l
Application #: 8360 Permit No: 20180526.000 Issue Date: O7n4DOl8

Construction Control Number :

Bfock: 3202 Lot: 16 Qualifier:

Work Site: I t7 WASHINGTON Avf, Zonq RG-C

Owner:

Address:

Citylsr^telzipl

Telephone:

Agent:

Address:

City lState/ztp

Telephone:

Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) findings ofthe Zoning Board ofAdjustment or by ( )
the undersigned zoning officer or by ( ) Planning Board on the basis ofevidence supplied by applicant. Conditions, ifany

ll There is a nonconforming structure on the premises by reason ofinsufficient

MAYCOCK, KATHRYN

IO3 WASHINGTON AVE

WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 08094

MAYCOCK, KATHRYN

II7 WASHINGTON AVENUf,

WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 08094

Fax: (-) _-_ Fax: (-) 
---

EMail: EMail :

Tenant:

Pineland: YEs

This is to ceftiry that the above-described premises together with any building thereon, are approved for use as indicated below and as depicted oo

the Plot Plan:

BTJSINESS USE CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE & VITAMIN BUSINESS

Which is a:

I x I Usc pcrmittcd by Zoning Ordinanc€, Articl€ - 175 Section - 54

Use permitted by vadance approved on
grant thereof.

subject to any special conditions aftached to thetl

tl

IX I Other:
Lot Grading and all other site plan issues addressed and approved contingent on a fidal i
Certificate ofoccupancy. See attached Engineer lefter dated 7/2412018. RF \

This is NOT a Construction Permit

or to

Official



ARH
Prlnclpars

Richard Rehmann. GISP
Chris Rehmann, PE, CME PP, PLS

Richard Heggan, PLS. PP
Robert He99a4 PLS, PPASSOCIA'TES

)uly 24,2O!8

Rosemary Flaherty, Zoning Official
Township of Monroe
125 Virginia Avenue
Williamstown, NJ 08094

Re Site Plan Waiver
Block 3202, Lot 16
(117 Washington Ave)
ARH #3G.14054.02

Dear Roe:

We are in receipt of the Plot/Grading Plan prepared by the lrving Design Group, L[C, dated
February 26, 2OLa, most recently revised April 23, 2OLg for the above referenced site. Our
previous comments have been addressed bythe applicant, and we recommend granting a waiver
for the Site Plan Application.

1. We have received the property description and Lot Consolidation Plan for lots 14 and 15
as part ofthe Lot Grading Application for 103 Washington Ave.

2. A proposed 4' sidewalk from the handicap parking to the building has been added to the
plans.

3. The paving section detail has been revised per our previous recommendation.

4. We have confirmed with the applicant's engineer that there is water and sewer service
to the existing garage. We are not requiring the services to be shown on the revised plan.

5. lt is our understanding the ramp at the doorway is required due to a grade differential
into the building and is acceptable as proposed.

7. The plans indicate proposed replacement of the existing sidewalk directly behind the
proposed concrete apron with 6" thick reinforced concrete.

9. Proposed parking bumpers are indicated in all parking stalls along the side yard (near lot
L7l.

10. The proposed traffic controlsigns address our previous concerns and are acceptable.

should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Thank you.

ARHAsioclates
cotporate Headquane6 - 215 Eellevue Avenue - Po Box 579 - Hammonroa NJ 08037 - 609.561.0482 - tax 609.567.8909gloomfield Otrtce - 2 Broad street - suite 602 - Eloomfietd, t{J 07003 - 973.337.85 oZ - tax c11.Zii.Agle

wryw.lrl>us.gorn



Sincerely,

Ra Jordan ME, PP lor
Adams, Rehmann eggan Assoc., lnc.
Township Engi Offices

cc

Enclosure

Bryan Glaze, Construction Code Official
Mike Calvello, Public Works Director
Martin lrvin& lrvinB DesiSn Group, LLC, PLS, (lowhie Horsc pike Haddm H.irhts, Nr o8o35)

Kathryn MayCOCk (rlTwashih$on avenue williamstown, ru 08094)

Rl/imw
w:ViletE6mlhq\3B0raa5a\eng\lot grodhry\O2-[77 woshingion ate_bloEk AA b ,6\l_enginerr owovol-117 woshington ove.dd,

tt
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Township of Monroe
Zoning Permit

0
t2298
$20.00

#|
#:

collected:

Application #: 9190 Pemrit No: 201E0696.000 Issue Date: ogl2$l2otS
Construction Control Number

Block: 3202 Lot: 16 eualifier:

WorkSite: lI7 WASHINGTONAVE Zone: RG-C

lt

I 1 There is a nonconforming structure on tle premises by reason of

t I Other:

This is NOT a Construction permit

owner: MAYCoCK HoLDTNG co LLc Agent: MAycocK HoLDING co LLC

Address: 1r7 WASHINGTON AvE Address: ll7 WASHINGTON AVENUE

citylstatelzip: WILLIAMSTOWN NJ city/statetzip: WILLIAMSToWN NJ 0E094

Telephone: Telephone:

Fax: (-)--- Fax: (--)---
EMail: EMail:

Tenant;

Pineland: NO

This is to certifr that the above-describsd prernises together with any building thereon, are approved for use as indicated below and as depicted on
the Plot Plan:

SIGN FOR CHIROPRATIC BUSINESS 87'I X 96 {

Which is a:

lX I UsepermittedbyZoningOrdinance,Article-175 Section- 3&135

Use permitted by variance approved on
grant thereof.

subject to any special conditions attached to the#

Valid nonconforming use as established by ( ) findings of the Zoning Board of Adjustment or by ( )
theundersignedzoningofficeror by( )PlanningBoardonthebasisofevidencesuppliedbyapplicant.Conditions,ifany:

T,oning Of{icial

I1

(



N4onroe
85G728-9800 ext. 289 or 296

(Fax) 856-629-2143
irossi@ monroetownsh ion i.org

idelconte@monroetownshipni.org

Rosemary Flaherty
Zon ing Officer/Director

rfl a herty@ mon roetownshipnj.org

Check, Money Order, or Credit Ca:d payable to Mon roe Township
ResideltialFee$20 CornrnercialFee975 DunpsterS?5

OITICE
Date Received /7

fee Exetrrpt - Reason Zoning Control

TOWNSIIIP OT MONROE ZONING PERMIT APPLIC.E.TION

A Zoning Permit must be obtained prior to the erection, restoration, addition to, or alteration of any struchrre within
the Township of Moruoe, prior to the issuaace of a building permit.

A copy of the origiaal sutrrey of the entire property must be provided and must show all existing strnrctures
and all proposed stnrctures, including setback dlstances, and all property liaes and easements, rnust be
submltted with thls applicatlon.
Block: Itr Arlrlracc. r-l
Property Owner Name:
Owner Mailing Addrass' lfl

.L

Owner Phone Email-
Contact Name: #: .l(};(
Gontact Address:

Payment of application fees is required with submlssion of application as follows:
I wish to build a: 1 Deck

Porch
New House
Fence

O Pool O $ddition
( ) Generator tfSig"
( ) Gazebo or Cabana

( ) Garage or Ca4rort ( ) Shed
O Solar O SolarRoof
( ) Patio Qraver/concrete) ( ) Ground Mount Solar
( ) Change in business use or occupancy

(

State whether any of the activities described above are conducted as a non-conforming use:

Has a variance been granted. for the proposedwork? Yes- No / File no.

Did you attach a copy of your Surwey ./ Plot Plan as teguired? y * Z-No 

-

utilities: check appropriate items: city Sewer_city water_well septic_
Do you have a Homeowners Association or other organizatione v"" N o' ;7-

If yes, please attach written permssron or a Declalation of Wo lurisdictioiiiide,,qrro.r'at'on.

Do any Easernents exist on your property? yes _ No _. If yes, what type
An Easemenl Agreement must be executed it the proposed fence rs lo be instalted within an easemenr.

Certification in Lieu of Oath
I hereby certify that I am the agent (agent of) owner of record and am authorized to make the application. I further understand thatit is the owner's responsibility to verify with the state that no we0ands areas or conservation easements arebeing disturbed by the proposed activity/activities. The owner is also any repairs that may result frompatio/deck/pool installations/enlargements that encroach upon any

Office use only: Paid Amount: _ Check: _ CC#:

CornmenG:

Ea?. Date: Received by:

APPTOVE'T DENiCd-ENGINEERING APPROVALREQI'IRED __.- ENGIIIEERING APPROVAINOTREQUIRED 

-

zoNINc orFIcER_ Date 
July 2018 zoning App
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Landlord Letter of Authorization
September 25,2018

Ptease acceptthls letter as authorlzation for SignPros, or any of their agents, to
obtain any necessary permits for new signage at

117 Washington Ave
Williamstown, NJ 08094

Propertlt Owner lnformation:

Ko.*RyN (6Jr
Owner Name

i\1
tos

uf hsH 1 t'"rqrol-t
\L) 

'\S\{ 
\^:tqrcN' [AruLr Aws\DlcAq, A\l oao?9

AV€

/rvt-
Street Address City State Zip

Contact Phone Number
3u0)\ tl,
Block # Lot #

K+ro, P-Yt t coL q ls rB
nature Printed Name

-relxry

Date

1215 Black Horse Pike I Gtendona, New Jersey 0BOA9-1808
Phone: 854-a3A-1nQQ I Eav' Fl6A-qeq-2noa I !{gf. ,^p"nnr einnnnnqni n4m I E.il|ail. in{nt;tciannnncni nnm
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